

Date: 06th March, 2023

To,	To,
Listing Manager,	Listing Manager,
Listing Compliance,	Listing Compliance,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.	205(A),2 nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate
Phones: 91 -22-22721233 / 4, Fax: 91 -22-	Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla
22721919.	(West), Mumbai-400070

Sub: Intimation of Record Date Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

REFERENCE: Scrip Code: 511658 ISIN: INE027D01019

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that Pursuant to regulation Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 company has fixed 17th day of March, 2023 as the record date for the purpose of ascertaining the member eligible for interim dividend for the financial year 2022-2023.

Furnished below is the Record Date as per the prescribed format, for determining entitlement of the members to the interim dividend for the financial year 2022-23, as declared by the Board of Directors on 06.03.2023.

			Book Closure Both days Inclusive				
Scrip Symbol	Code/	Type Security	of	From	То	Record Date	Purpose
BSE :5116 MSEI: NETTLIN		Equity Shares		Not App	blicable.	Friday 17.03.2023	Record Date for determining entitlement of the shareholders to the Interim dividend for the financial year 2022-23



NETTLINX IIMITED, 5-9-22, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad - 500 063 Telangana State. India. CIN Number : L67120TG1994PLC016930 | TEL : +91- 40-23232200 | FAX: +91-40-23231610 E-mail : info@nettlinx.org | URL : www.nettlinx.com



*Interim Dividend for the financial year 2022-2023 shall be electronically credited to members whose bank account details are updated with Depository Participants (demat holdings)/ RTA (Physical Holdings). Members who have not updated their bank accounts are required to update the same with their respective Depository Participants/RTA. In cases where bank account details are incomplete/unavailable, account payee/non-negotiable instruments shall be issued upon normalization of postal services, in view of relaxation provided by SEBI.

Kindly take the above on records and please acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Yours Faithfully, For Nettlinx Limited

Manohar Reddy Loka Managing Director DIN: 00140229

